
 10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum  
 Pamphlet 25-59 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Information Management:  Records 
Management 

 
 

 OFFICE SYMBOLS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Administrative Services Division 
 Directorate of Human Resources 
 Fort Drum, NY 
 1 June 2008 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 

SUMMARY of CHANGE 
 
10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 
Office Symbols 
 
○ Replaces 10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet, dated 8 December 2006.  
 
○  All office symbols for the Division and Garrison have been modified to be in accordance with AR 25-59. 
 
○  The Installation post designator of AFZS has been changed to AFDR.  FORSCOM will start 
updating all other Post designators in 2008. 
 
○  7th Sustainment Brigade currently located at Fort Eustis, VA but assigned as part of the 10th  
Mountain Division has been added on.  (Page 17) 
 
○  10th Division Special Troops Battalion (DSTB) has been listed by itself under the Unit Office  
Symbols and not listed under 10th Sustainment Brigade.  (Page 3) 
 
○  3-3d Attack Reconnaissance Battalion has been added under 10th CAB (Page 13) 
 
○  59th Chemical Company, NCO Academy, 7th Engineer Battalion, 91st Military Police Battalion,  
and 63rd Ordinance Battalion have been moved to be listed under FORSCOM Separate Units on  
Fort Drum section II, part 3.  (Page 20)  
 
○  7th Engineer Battalion’s Office Symbols have been supplied by their higher headquarters, 20th Engineer 
Brigade Combat Airborne, Fort Bragg, NC. (Page 20) 
 
○  59th Chemical Company’s Office Symbols have been supplied by their higher headquarters, 22d 

Chemical Battalion, Aberdeen Proving Grounds, MD. (Page 21) 
 
○  Directorate of Information Management branches and office symbols have been changed to be IAW 
the SGO structure.  (Page 22) 
 
○  Directorate of Morale, Welfare, and Recreation has been renamed the Directorate of Family and 
Morale Welfare and Recreation and the branches have been re-organized.  Office symbols were changed 
accordingly.  (Page21) 
 
○  Directorate of Plans, Training, Mobilization now includes Security and office symbol has been changed 
accordingly.  (Page 22) 
 
○  Wounded Warrior Support Center has been added under the Division Surgeon.  (Page 2) 
 
○  Installation Management Command (IMCOM) assigned approval authority to the 
Directorate of Human Resources, Administrative Services Division to reconstruct office symbols 
for 10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum excluding Tenants.    
 
○  Prescribes policy for the use and construction of office symbols throughout 10th Mountain Division (LI) 
& Fort Drum.  
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This Page Left Blank Intentionally



 

This Pamphlet supersedes *10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet, dated 8 December 2006. 
10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 

UNCLASSIFIED 
i

Administrative Services Division (DHR) 10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum, NY     
1 June 2008 Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 
 

Information Management:  Records Management 
 

OFFICE SYMBOLS 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
FOR THE COMMANDER: 
 

 
 
History.  This publication 
replaces the *10th Mountain 
Division (LI) & Fort Drum 
Pamphlet, dated 8 December 
2006. 
 
Summary.  This pamphlet 
provides a list of office symbols 
for 10th Mountain Division (LI) & 
Fort Drum, to include Tenant 

Units (Tenant Units will 
provide/create their own office 
symbols), to be used in creating 
correspondence, mailing 
address, and to be used on the 
Army Records Information 
Management System (ARIMS) 
website. 
 
Applicability.  This Pamphlet 
applies to all personnel, military 
and civilians under 10th Mountain 
Division (LI) & Fort Drum. 
 
Proponent.  The proponent is 
the Directorate of Human 
Resources, Administrative 
Services Division. 
 
Suggested improvements. 
Users are invited to send 
comments and suggested 
improvements on DA Form 2028 
(Recommended Changes to 
Publications and Blank Forms) 
directly to Records Manager, 
Directorate of Human Resources, 
Administrative Services Division, 

Attn: IMNE-DRM-HRO, 10720 
Mt. Belvedere Blvd, Fort Drum, 
NY 13602-5045. Please note: 
Tenant Units must send the 
request for changes to their 
appropriate office, not to the 
address above. 
 
Distribution.  This publication is 
available electronically on the 
Fort Drum Intranet websites: 
https://mountainet.drum.army.mil 
or 
https://mountainportalnipr.drum.a
rmy.mil/default.aspx  or 
https://drumportal.drum.army.mil/
default.aspx  
 
Restrictions. Not approved for 
public release without prior 
approval from the Fort Drum 
Freedom of Information / Privacy 
Act Officer.  Local reproduction is 
authorized for government 
agencies.

____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Contents (Listed by paragraph and page 
number) 
 
Section I 
Purpose ● 1, page 1 
Reference ● 2, page 1 
Explanation of abbreviations and terms ● 3,  
   page 1 
Responsibilities ● 4, page 1 
 
Section II 
Staff Elements Office Symbols ● 1, page 1 

 
Unit Office Symbols ● 2, page 3 
FORSCOM (Separate) Units on Fort Drum 
   Office Symbols ● 3, page 21 
Installation Management Command (IMCOM) 
   Office Symbols ● 4, page 21 
Tenant activities Office symbols ● 5, page 23 
 
Appendix A (References) ● page 24 
Glossary ● page 25 
Index ● page 29 
 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

https://mountainet.drum.army.mil/�
https://mountainportalnipr.drum.army.mil/default.aspx�
https://mountainportalnipr.drum.army.mil/default.aspx�
https://drumportal.drum.army.mil/default.aspx�
https://drumportal.drum.army.mil/default.aspx�


10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 1

Section I 
 
1.  Purpose.   
 
This pamphlet establishes office symbols for 10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum.  Office symbols are 
used to identify originators of correspondence and are included as part of the address when forwarding 
correspondence and mail. They are also used in creating office record lists (ORLs) on the Army Records 
Information Management Systems (ARIMS). The 10th Mountain Division & Fort Drum office symbols in 
this pamphlet are the only office symbols authorized for use. 
 
2.  References. 
   
Required and related publications are listed in appendix A. 
 
3.  Explanation and abbreviation of terms 
 
Abbreviations and terms used in this pamphlet are explained in the Glossary. 
 
4.  Responsibilities.   
 
     a. The Directorate of Human Resources, Administrative Services Division is responsible for assigning 
office symbols to staff elements and major subordinate commands of this headquarters.  The 10th 
Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum, and Garrison office symbols are constructed consistent with AR 25-
59, 14 August 2007, Office Symbols, and Memorandum Installation Management Command (IMCOM) 
(IMHR-A), Office Symbols, 21 November 2006. 
 
     b. Staff directors and major subordinate Commanders will send requests for changes to ASD (DHR) 
Records Manager, Attn:  IMNE-DRM-HRO on a DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Publications 
and Blank Forms). 
 
Section II 
 
1.  Staff elements office symbols. 
 
Commanding General...................................................................................................................AFDR-CG 
 
Deputy Commanding General - Operations ............................................................................AFDR-DCO 
 
Deputy Commanding General - Support ................................................................................. AFDR-DCS 
 
Division Command Sergeant Major ........................................................................................... AFDR-CM 
 
Garrison Commander .......................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-GC 
  Deputy to the Garrison Commander .................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-DG 
  CSM .....................................................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-CM 
  HHC, U.S. Army Garrison .................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-HC 
 
Chief of Staff .................................................................................................................................. AFDR-CS 
  Headquarters Commandant....................................................................................................... AFDR-CSC 
  Division Historian ....................................................................................................................... AFDR-CSH 
  Protocol .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-CSP 
 
Secretary of the General Staff .....................................................................................................AFDR-SG 
 
ACofS, G1/AG ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-PE 
  Human Resources ............................................................................................................... AFDR-PER-HR 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 2 

 Personnel Accountability Strength Reporting ........................................................................AFDR-PER-ST 
 Personnel Operations ........................................................................................................... AFDR-PER-PO 
 Retention Services .......................................................................................................................AFDR-PER 
 
ACofS, G2........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-IN 
 
ACofS, G3/5/7 ................................................................................................................................AFDR-OP 
  Air ............................................................................................................................................... AFDR-OPA 
  Assistant Division Engineer …................................................................................................... AFDR-OPE 
  Chemical, Biological, Nuclear, Radiological………………………………………..……………….AFDR-OPC 
  Force Integration ..........................................................................................................................AFDR-OPI 
  Simulations and Exercises ......................................................................................................... AFDR-OPS 
  Knowledge Management Officer……………..………………………………………………………AFDR-OPK 
  Operations..................................................................................................................................AFDR-OPO 
  Training .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-OPT 
  Plans……………………………………………………………………………………………………..AFDR-OPP 
  Light Fighters School ..................................................................................................................AFDR-OPL 
 
ACofS, G4....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-LG 
  Air Mobility Liaison Officer...........................................................................................................AFDR-LGA 
  Food Service ............................................................................................................................... AFDR-LGF 
  Maintenance............................................................................................................................... AFDR-LGM 
  Operations.................................................................................................................................. AFDR-LGO 
  Supply and Service .....................................................................................................................AFDR-LGS 
  Transportation ............................................................................................................................. AFDR-LGT 
 
ACofS, G6........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-IM 
  Automation ...................................................................................................................................AFDR-IMA 
  Division COMSEC Management Office ...................................................................................... AFDR-IMC 
  Information Assurance .................................................................................................................. AFDR-IMI 
  Operations................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IMO 
  Plans ............................................................................................................................................AFDR-IMP 
 
ACofS, G8...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-RM 
  Division Comptroller ...................................................................................................................AFDR-RMC 
  Management Accounting ........................................................................................................... AFDR-RMA 
  Management Division................................................................................................................ AFDR-RMM 
  Program/Budget ......................................................................................................................... AFDR-RMP 
 
Fire and Effects Coordination Cell...........................................................................................AFDR-FEC 
  Information Operations..................................................................................................................AFDR-IO 
  Psychological Operations............................................................................................................AFDR-IEP 
  Civil Military Operations.............................................................................................................AFDR-CMO 
 
Division Chaplain ..........................................................................................................................AFDR-CH 
 
Division Equal Opportunity..........................................................................................................AFDR-EO 
 
Division Provost Marshal Office ..................................................................................................AFDR-PM 
 
Division Public Affairs .................................................................................................................. AFDR-PA 
 
Division Safety Office ...................................................................................................................AFDR-SO 
 
Division Surgeon.......................................................................................................................... AFDR-MD 
   Division Preventive Medicine .................................................................................................... AFDR-MDP 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 3

   Wounded Warrior Support Center ...........................................................................................AFDR-MDW 
 
Inspector General........................................................................................................................... AFDR-IG 
 
Staff Judge Advocate ....................................................................................................................AFDR-JA 
  Administrative Law...................................................................................................................... AFDR-JAA 
  Claims .........................................................................................................................................AFDR-JAM  
  Criminal Law ............................................................................................................................... AFDR-JAC 
  Legal Assistance ..........................................................................................................................AFDR-JAL 
  Operational Law .......................................................................................................................... AFDR-JAO 
 
2.  Unit office symbols. 
 
10th Division Special Troops Battalion (DSTB) .......................................................................... AFDR-SA 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-SAA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-SAA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-SAA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SAA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-SAA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SAA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SAA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-SAA-IM 
     HHC......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SAA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SAA-HC 
     Army Band ........................................................................................................................... AFDR-SAA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SAA-AC   
     MI CO................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SAA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SAA-BC    
     SIG CO.................................................................................................................................AFDR-SAA-C 
        Commander ................................................................................................................... AFDR-SAA-CC 
     HHC 10th Mountain Division.................................................................................................AFDR-SAA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SAA-DC 
 
1st Brigade Combat Team (BCT) .................................................................................................. AFDR-BA 
  Commander ................................................................................................................................AFDR-BAA 
  Deputy Commanding Officer................................................................................................ AFDR-BAA-DC 
  Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................... AFDR-BAA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major ...................................................................................................AFDR-BAA-CM 
  S1 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BAA-PE 
  S2 ...........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BAA-IN 
  S3 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BAA-OP 
  S4 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BAA-LG 
  S6 ...........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BAA-IM 
  S7/IO ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BAA-IE 
  S9 .........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BAA-CM 
  Air Defense – Aviation...........................................................................................................AFDR-BAA-AD 
  Chaplain ............................................................................................................................... AFDR-BAA-CH 
  Command Judge Advocate (CJA) ........................................................................................ AFDR-BAA-JA 
  Equal Opportunity ................................................................................................................ AFDR-BAA-EO 
  Fires & Effects Coordination Cell (FECC).............................................................................AFDR-BAA-FE 
  Maneuver Coordination Engineers (MANCEN) ...................................................................AFDR-BAA-MC 
  Public Affairs Office (PAO)....................................................................................................AFDR-BAA-PA 
  Retention...............................................................................................................................AFDR-BAA-RS 
  Safety ................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BAA-SO 
  Surgeon – Medical Operations ............................................................................................AFDR-BAA-MD 
 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 4 

  1-87th Infantry Battalion ...................................................................................................................AFDR-IA 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................. AFDR-IAA 
     Executive Officer ....................................................................................................................AFDR-IAA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................. AFDR-IAA-CM 
     S1 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-IAA-PE 
     S2 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IAA-IN 
     S3 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IAA-OP 
     S4 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-IAA-LG 
     S6 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IAA-IM 
     HHC....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IAA-H 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IAA-HC 
     A CO.......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IAA-A 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IAA-AC 
     B CO.......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IAA-B 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IAA-BC 
     C CO ..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IAA-C 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IAA-CC 
     D CO ..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IAA-D 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IAA-DC 
 
  2-22d Infantry Battalion....................................................................................................................AFDR-IB 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................. AFDR-IBA 
     Executive Officer ....................................................................................................................AFDR-IBA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................. AFDR-IBA-CM 
     S1 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-IBA-PE 
     S2 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IBA-IN 
     S3 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IBA-OP 
     S4 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-IBA-LG 
     S6 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IBA-IM 
     HHC....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IBA-H 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IBA-HC 
     A CO.......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IBA-A 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IBA-AC 
     B CO.......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IBA-B 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IBA-BC 
     C CO ..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IBA-C 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IBA-CC 
     D CO ..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IBA-D 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IBA-DC 
 
  1-71st Cavalry ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-CA 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-CAA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-CAA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-CAA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-CAA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-CAA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-CAA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-CAA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-CAA-IM 
     HHT......................................................................................................................................AFDR-CAA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CAA-HC 
     A TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CAA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CAA-AC 
     B TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CAA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CAA-BC 
     C TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CAA-C 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 5

       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CAA-CC 
 
  3-6th Field Artillery Battalion .......................................................................................................... AFDR-FA 
     Commander ............................................................................................................................. AFDR-FAA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-FAA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................ AFDR-FAA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-FAA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-FAA-IN 
     S3 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-FAA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-FAA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-FAA-IM 
     HHB...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-FAA-H 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-FAA-HC 
     A BTRY ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-FAA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-FAA-AC 
     B BTRY ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-FAA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-FAA-BC 
 
  10th Brigade Support Battalion (BSB) ........................................................................................... AFDR-SB 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-SBA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SBA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-IM 
     HHC......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SBA-HC 
     A CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SBA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-AC 
     B CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SBA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-BC 
     C CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SBA-CC 
     D CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SBA-DC 
     E CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SBA-E 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-EC 
     F CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SBA-F 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-FC 
     G CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SBA-G 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SBA-GC 
 
  1st Brigade Special Troop Battalion (BSTB).................................................................................. AFDR-TA 
     Commander ............................................................................................................................. AFDR-TAA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-TAA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................ AFDR-TAA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TAA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-TAA-IN 
     S3 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TAA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TAA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-TAA-IM 
     HHC...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TAA-H 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TAA-HC 
     A CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TAA-A 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 6 

       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TAA-AC 
     B CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TAA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TAA-BC 
     C CO .................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TAA-C 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-TAA-CC 
 
2d Brigade Combat Team (BCT)................................................................................................... AFDR-BB 
  Commander ................................................................................................................................AFDR-BBA 
  Deputy Commanding Officer................................................................................................ AFDR-BBA-DC 
  Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................... AFDR-BBA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major ...................................................................................................AFDR-BBA-CM 
  S1 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BBA-PE 
  S2 ...........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BBA-IN 
  S3 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BBA-OP 
  S4 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BBA-LG 
  S6 ...........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BBA-IM 
  Air Defense – Aviator Brigade...............................................................................................AFDR-BBA-AD 
  Chaplain ............................................................................................................................... AFDR-BBA-CH 
  Command Judge Advocate (CJA) ........................................................................................ AFDR-BBA-JA 
  Equal Opportunity ................................................................................................................ AFDR-BBA-EO 
  Fires & Effects Coordination Cell ..........................................................................................AFDR-BBA-FE 
  Maneuver Coordination Engineers (MANCEN) ...................................................................AFDR-BBA-MC 
  Public Affairs Office (PAO)....................................................................................................AFDR-BBA-PA 
  Retention...............................................................................................................................AFDR-BBA-RS 
  Safety ................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BBA-SO 
  Surgeon – Medical Operations ............................................................................................AFDR-BBA-MD 
      
2-14th Infantry Battalion .................................................................................................................... AFDR-IC 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................. AFDR-ICA 
     Executive Officer ................................................................................................................... AFDR-ICA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................. AFDR-ICA-CM 
     S1 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-ICA-PE 
     S2 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ICA-IN 
     S3 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-ICA-OP 
     S4 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-ICA-LG 
     S6 .........................................................................................................................................AFDR-ICA-IM 
     HHC....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ICA-H 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-ICA-HC 
     A CO...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ICA-A 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-ICA-AC 
     B CO...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ICA-B 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-ICA-BC 
     C CO ..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ICA-C 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-ICA-CC 
     D CO ..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ICA-D 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-ICA-DC 
 
  4-31st Infantry Battalion .................................................................................................................. AFDR-ID 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................. AFDR-IDA 
     Executive Officer ................................................................................................................... AFDR-IDA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................. AFDR-IDA-CM 
     S1 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IDA-PE 
     S2 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IDA-IN 
     S3 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IDA-OP 
     S4 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IDA-LG 
     S6 .........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IDA-IM 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 7

     HHC....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IDA-H 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IDA-HC 
     A CO...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IDA-A 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IDA-AC 
     B CO...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IDA-B 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IDA-BC 
     C CO ..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IDA-C 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IDA-CC 
     D CO ..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IDA-D 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IDA-DC 
 
  1-89th Cavalry Squadron ............................................................................................................... AFDR-CB 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-CBA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-CBA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-CBA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-CBA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-CBA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-CBA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-CBA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-CBA-IM 
     HHT......................................................................................................................................AFDR-CBA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CBA-HC 
     A TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CBA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CBA-AC 
     B TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CBA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CBA-BC 
     C TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CBA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CBA-CC 
 
  2-15th Field Artillery Battalion ........................................................................................................ AFDR-FB 
     Commander ............................................................................................................................. AFDR-FBA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-FBA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................ AFDR-FBA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-FBA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-FBA-IN 
     S3 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-FBA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-FBA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-FBA-IM 
     HHS BTRY ........................................................................................................................... AFDR-FBA-H 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-FBA-HC 
     A BTRY ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-FBA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-FBA-AC 
     B BTRY ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-FBA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-FBA-BC 
     C BTRY ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-FBA-C 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-FBA-CC 
 
  210th Brigade Support Battalion (BSB) ......................................................................................... AFDR-SC 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-CM 
     Support Operations ............................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-SP 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SCA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-LG 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 8 

     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SCA-IM 
     HHS......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SCA-HC 
     A CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SCA-AC 
     B CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SCA-BC 
     C CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SCA-CC 
     D CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SCA-DC 
     E CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-E 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SCA-EC 
     F CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SCA-F 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-FC 
     G CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-G 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-SCA-GC 
 
  2d Brigade Special Troop Battalion (BSTB) .................................................................................. AFDR-TB 
     Commander ............................................................................................................................. AFDR-TBA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-TBA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................ AFDR-TBA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TBA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-TBA-IN 
     S3 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TBA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TBA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-TBA-IM 
     HHC...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TBA-H 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TBA-HC 
     A CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TBA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TBA-AC 
     B CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TBA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TBA-BC 
     C CO .................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TBA-C 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TBA-CC 
 
3d Brigade Combat Team (BCT)................................................................................................... AFDR-BC 
  Commander ................................................................................................................................AFDR-BCA 
  Deputy Commanding Officer................................................................................................ AFDR-BCA-DC 
  Executive Officer .....................................................................................................................AFDR-BCA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major ...................................................................................................AFDR-BCA-CM 
  S1 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BCA-PE 
  S2 ...........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BCA-IN 
  S3 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BCA-OP 
  S4 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BCA-LG 
  S6 .......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BCA-IM 
  Air Defense – Aviator Brigade.............................................................................................. AFDR-BCA-AD 
  Chaplain ............................................................................................................................... AFDR-BCA-CH 
  Command Judge Advocate (CJA) ........................................................................................ AFDR-BCA-JA 
  Equal Opportunity ................................................................................................................ AFDR-BCA-EO 
  Fires & Effects Coordination Cell ..........................................................................................AFDR-BCA-FE 
  Maneuver Coordination Engineers (MANCEN) ...................................................................AFDR-BCA-MC 
  Public Affairs Office (PAO)....................................................................................................AFDR-BCA-PA 
  Retention.............................................................................................................................. AFDR-BCA-RS 
  Safety ................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BCA-SO 
  Surgeon – Medical Operations ............................................................................................AFDR-BCA-MD 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 9

  1-32d Infantry Battalion....................................................................................................................AFDR-IF 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................. AFDR-IFA 
     Executive Officer ....................................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ..................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-CM 
     S1 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-IFA-PE 
     S2 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-IN 
     S3 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-OP 
     S4 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-IFA-LG 
     S6 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IFA-IM 
     HHC........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-H 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-HC 
     A CO.......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-A 
       Commander ...................................................................................................................... AFDR-IFA-AC 
     B CO.......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-B 
       Commander ...................................................................................................................... AFDR-IFA-BC 
     C CO ......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-C 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-CC 
     D CO ......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-D 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IFA-DC 
 
  2-87th Infantry Battalion .................................................................................................................. AFDR-IH 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................. AFDR-IHA 
     Executive Officer ................................................................................................................... AFDR-IHA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................. AFDR-IHA-CM 
     S1 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IHA-PE 
     S2 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IHA-IN 
     S3 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IHA-OP 
     S4 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IHA-LG 
     S6 .........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IHA-IM 
     HHC....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IHA-H 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IHA-HC 
     A CO...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IHA-A 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IHA-AC 
     B CO...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IHA-B 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IHA-BC 
     C CO ..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IHA-C 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IHA-CC 
     D CO ..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IHA-D 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-IHA-DC 
 
  3-71st Cavalry Squadron ...............................................................................................................AFDR-CC 
     Commander ............................................................................................................................ AFDR-CCA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-CCA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-CCA-CM 
     S1 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-CCA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-CCA-IN 
     S3 ......................................................................................................................................AFDR-CCA-OP 
     S4 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-CCA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-CCA-IM 
     HHT......................................................................................................................................AFDR-CCA-H 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-CCA-HC 
     A TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CCA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CCA-AC 
     B TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CCA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CCA-BC 
     C TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CCA-C 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 10 

       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-CCA-CC 
 
  4-25th Field Artillery Battalion ........................................................................................................ AFDR-FC 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-FCA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-FCA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-FCA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-FCA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-FCA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-FCA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-FCA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-FCA-IM 
     HHB...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-FCA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-FCA-HC 
     A BTRY ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-FCA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-FCA-AC 
     B BTRY ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-FCA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-FCA-BC 
 
  3d Brigade Special Troop Battalion (BSTB) .................................................................................. AFDR-TC 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-TCA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-TCA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-TCA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TCA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-TCA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TCA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TCA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-TCA-IM 
     HHC...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TCA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-TCA-HC 
     A  CO.................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TCA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TCA-AC 
     B  CO.................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TCA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TCA-BC 
     C CO .................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TCA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-TCA-CC 
 
  710th Brigade Support Battalion (BSB) ......................................................................................... AFDR-SD 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SDA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SDA-IM 
     Support Operations ............................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-SP 
     HHC......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SDA-HC 
     A CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SDA-AC 
     B CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SDA-BC 
     C CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SDA-CC 
     D CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SDA-DC 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 11

     E CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-E 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SDA-EC 
     F CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SDA-F 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-FC 
     G CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-G 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-SDA-GC 
 
10th Combat Aviation Brigade (CAB)........................................................................................... AFDR-BD  
  Commander ................................................................................................................................AFDR-BDA 
  Deputy Commanding Officer................................................................................................ AFDR-BDA-DC 
  Executive Officer .....................................................................................................................AFDR-BDA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major ...................................................................................................AFDR-BDA-CM 
  S1 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BDA-PE 
  S2 ...........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BDA-IN 
  S3 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BDA-OP 
  S4 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BDA-LG 
  S6 .......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BDA-IM 
  Aviation Maintenance Officer ...............................................................................................AFDR-BDA-AM 
  Aviation Safety Officer...........................................................................................................AFDR-BDA-AS 
  Brigade Flight Surgeon .........................................................................................................AFDR-BDA-FS 
  Family Readiness Support Assistant ....................................................................................AFDR-BDA-FR 
  Chaplain ............................................................................................................................... AFDR-BDA-CH 
  Standardisation Instructor Pilot ..............................................................................................AFDR-BDA-IP 
  HHC......................................................................................................................................... AFZA-BDA-H 
     Commander .......................................................................................................................AFZA-BDA-HC 
 
  6-6th Cavalry Squadron ................................................................................................................. AFDR-AA 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-AAA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-AAA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-AAA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-IM 
     Aviation Maintenance Officer ............................................................................................ AFDR-AAA-AM 
     Aviation Safety Officer........................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-AS 
     Chaplain ............................................................................................................................ AFDR-AAA-CH 
     Family Readiness Support Assistant .................................................................................AFDR-AAA-FR 
     Standardisation Instructor Pilot ........................................................................................... AFDR-AAA-IP 
     HHT......................................................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-AAA-HC 
     A TRP................................................................................................................................... AFDR-AAA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-AC 
     B TRP................................................................................................................................... AFDR-AAA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-BC 
     C TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-AAA-CC 
     D TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-AAA-DC 
     E TRP................................................................................................................................... AFDR-AAA-E 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-AAA-EC 
 
  2-10th Assault Helicopter Battalion................................................................................................ AFDR-AB 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-ABA-X 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 12 

     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ABA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-IM 
     Aviation Maintenance Officer ............................................................................................ AFDR-ABA-AM 
     Aviation Safety Officer........................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-AS 
     Chaplain ............................................................................................................................ AFDR-ABA-CH 
     Family Readiness Support Assistant ................................................................................ AFDR-ABA-FR 
     Standardisation Instructor Pilot ........................................................................................... AFDR-ABA-IP 
     HHC......................................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ABA-HC 
     A CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ABA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-AC 
     B CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ABA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-BC 
     C CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ABA-CC 
     D CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ABA-DC 
     E CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ABA-E 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-EC 
     F CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ABA-F 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-ABA-FC 
 
  3-17th Cavalry Squadron................................................................................................................ AFDR-AC 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-ACA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ACA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ACA-IM 
     Aviation Maintenance Officer ............................................................................................AFDR-ACA-AM 
     Aviation Safety Officer........................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-AS 
     Chaplain ............................................................................................................................ AFDR-ACA-CH 
     Family Readiness Support Assistant .................................................................................AFDR-ACA-FR 
     Standardisation Instructor Pilot ...........................................................................................AFDR-ACA-IP 
     HHT......................................................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ACA-HC 
     A TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ACA-AC 
     B TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ACA-BC 
     C TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ACA-CC 
     D TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ACA-DC 
     E TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-ACA-E 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ACA-EC 
 
  3-10th General Support Aviation Battalion (GSAB) ....................................................................... AFDR-AD 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-X 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 13

     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ADA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ADA-IM 
     Aviation Maintenance Officer ............................................................................................AFDR-ADA-AM 
     Aviation Safety Officer........................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-AS 
     Chaplain ............................................................................................................................ AFDR-ADA-CH 
     Family Readiness Support Assistant .................................................................................AFDR-ADA-FR 
     Standardisation Instructor Pilot ...........................................................................................AFDR-ADA-IP 
     HHC......................................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ADA-HC 
     A CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ADA-AC 
     B CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ADA-BC 
     C CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ADA-CC 
     D CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ADA-DC 
     E CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-E 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-ADA-EC 
     F CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-ADA-F 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-ADA-FC 
 
  277th Aviation Support Battalion.................................................................................................... AFDR-AE 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-AEA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-AEA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-AEA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-AEA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-AEA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-AEA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-AEA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-AEA-IM 
     Aviation Maintenance Officer ............................................................................................ AFDR-AEA-AM 
     Aviation Safety Officer........................................................................................................AFDR-AEA-AS 
     Chaplain ............................................................................................................................ AFDR-AEA-CH 
     Family Readiness Support Assistant .................................................................................AFDR-AEA-FR 
     Support Operations Officer ................................................................................................AFDR-AEA-SP 
     HSC......................................................................................................................................AFDR-AEA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-AEA-HC 
     A CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-AEA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-AEA-AC 
     B CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-AEA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-AEA-BC 
     C CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-AEA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-AEA-CC 
 
3-3d Attack Reconnaissance Battalion ............................................................................................ AFDR-AF 
     Commander ............................................................................................................................. AFDR-AFA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-AFA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................ AFDR-AFA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-AFA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-AFA-IN 
     S3 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-AFA-OP 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 14 

     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-AFA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-AFA-IM 
     Family Readiness Support Assistant .................................................................................AFDR-AFA-FR 
     HHC...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-AFA-H 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-AFA-HC 
     A CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-AFA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-AFA-AC 
     B CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-AFA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-AFA-BC 
     C CO .................................................................................................................................... AFDR-AFA-C 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-AFA-CC 
 
10th Sustainment Brigade ............................................................................................................. AFDR-BE 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-BEA 
     Deputy Commanding Officer............................................................................................. AFDR-BEA-DC 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-BEA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-BEA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-BEA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BEA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BEA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-BEA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BEA-IM 
     Support Operations ............................................................................................................AFDR-BEA-SP 
 
 10th Sustainment Brigade Troops Battalion (SBTB)....................................................................... AFDR-TD 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-TDA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-TDA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-TDA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TDA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-TDA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TDA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TDA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-TDA-IM 
     Support Operations ............................................................................................................AFDR-TDA-SP 
     HHC/A CO............................................................................................................................ AFDR-TDA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TDA-AC 
     SIG CO................................................................................................................................. AFDR-TDA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TDA-BC 
     MED CO............................................................................................................................... AFDR-TDA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-TDA-CC 
           
  548th Combat Sustainment Support Battalion (CSSB) ................................................................. AFDR-SE 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-SEA 
     Executive Officer .................................................................................................................. AFDR-SEA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-CM 
     Support Operations ............................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-SP 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SEA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-IM 
     HHD 548th ............................................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SEA-HC 
     514th Maintenance CO ......................................................................................................... AFDR-SEA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-AC 
     590th Quarter Master CO...................................................................................................... AFDR-SEA-B 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 15

       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-BC 
     57th Transportation CO.........................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SEA-CC 
     620th MCT.............................................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SEA-DC 
     110th Transportation Co ....................................................................................................... AFDR-SEA-E 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SEA-EC 
      
  33d Financial Management Company (FMC)................................................................................ AFDR-SF 
       Commander ........................................................................................................................... AFDR-SFA 
       HHD.................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SFA-H 
           Commander .................................................................................................................AFDR-SFA-HC 
         Disbursing ......................................................................................................................AFDR-SFA-HD 
         Internal Control (IC)......................................................................................................... AFDR-SFA-HI 
         Wounded in Action (WIA)..............................................................................................AFDR-SFA-HW 
       A Detachment .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SFA-A 
         Commander ...................................................................................................................AFDR-SFA-AC 
       B Detachment .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SFA-B 
         Commander ...................................................................................................................AFDR-SFA-BC 
 
4th Brigade Combat Team (BCT) (Fort Polk, LA) ........................................................................ AFDR-BF 
  Commander ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-BFA 
  Deputy Commanding Officer.................................................................................................AFDR-BFA-DC 
  Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................... AFDR-BFA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................... AFDR-BFA-CM 
  S1 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BFA-PE 
  S2 ........................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BFA-IN 
  S3 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BFA-OP 
  S4 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BFA-LG 
  S6 ...........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BFA-IM 
  S8 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BFA-PR 
  Air Defense – Aviator Brigade...............................................................................................AFDR-BFA-AD 
  Chaplain ................................................................................................................................AFDR-BFA-CH 
  Command Judge Advocate (CJA) .........................................................................................AFDR-BFA-JA 
  Equal Opportunity .................................................................................................................AFDR-BFA-EO 
  Fires & Effects Coordination Cell .......................................................................................... AFDR-BFA-FE 
  Maneuver Coordination Engineers (MANCEN) ................................................................... AFDR-BFA-MC 
  Public Affairs Office (PAO)....................................................................................................AFDR-BFA-PA 
  Retention...............................................................................................................................AFDR-BFA-RS 
  Safety ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-BFA-SO 
  Surgeon – Medical Operations ............................................................................................ AFDR-BFA-MD 
 
  2-4th Infantry Battalion ...................................................................................................................... AFDR-II 
  Commander ...................................................................................................................................AFDR-IIA 
  Executive Officer ........................................................................................................................ AFDR-IIA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major ......................................................................................................AFDR-IIA-CM 
     S1 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IIA-PE 
     S2 ...........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IIA-IN 
     S3 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IIA-OP 
     S4 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IIA-LG 
     S6 .......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IIA-IM 
     HHC.........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IIA-H 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................... AFDR-IIA-HC 
     A CO........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-IIA-A 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................... AFDR-IIA-AC 
     B CO........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-IIA-B 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 16 

       Commander ....................................................................................................................... AFDR-IIA-BC 
     C CO .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IIA-C 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................... AFDR-IIA-CC 
     D CO .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IIA-D 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................... AFDR-IIA-DC 
 
  2-30th Infantry Battalion ................................................................................................................... AFDR-IJ 
  Commander ..................................................................................................................................AFDR-IJA 
  Executive Officer ....................................................................................................................... AFDR-IJA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major .....................................................................................................AFDR-IJA-CM 
     S1 .........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IJA-PE 
     S2 .......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IJA-IN 
     S3 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-IJA-OP 
     S4 .........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IJA-LG 
     S6 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IJA-IM 
     HHC........................................................................................................................................AFDR-IJA-H 
       Commander ...................................................................................................................... AFDR-IJA-HC 
     A CO....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IJA-A 
       Commander .......................................................................................................................AFDR-IJA-AC 
     B CO....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-IJA-B 
       Commander .......................................................................................................................AFDR-IJA-BC 
     C CO ......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IJA-C 
       Commander ...................................................................................................................... AFDR-IJA-CC 
     D CO ......................................................................................................................................AFDR-IJA-D 
       Commander ...................................................................................................................... AFDR-IJA-DC 
 
  3-89th Cavalry Squadron ...............................................................................................................AFDR-CD 
  Commander ............................................................................................................................... AFDR-CDA 
  Executive Officer .....................................................................................................................AFDR-CDA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major ...................................................................................................AFDR-CDA-CM 
     S1 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-CDA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-CDA-IN 
     S3 ......................................................................................................................................AFDR-CDA-OP 
     S4 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-CDA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-CDA-IM 
     HHT......................................................................................................................................AFDR-CDA-H 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-CDA-HC 
     A TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CDA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CDA-AC 
     B TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CDA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-CDA-BC 
     C TRP...................................................................................................................................AFDR-CDA-C 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-CDA-CC 
 
  5-25th Field Artillery Battalion ........................................................................................................ AFDR-FD 
  Commander ................................................................................................................................AFDR-FDA 
  Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................... AFDR-FDA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major ...................................................................................................AFDR-FDA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-FDA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-FDA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-FDA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-FDA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-FDA-IM 
     HHB...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-FDA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-FDA-HC 
     A BTRY ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-FDA-A 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 17

       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-FDA-AC 
     B BTRY ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-FDA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-FDA-BC 
 
  94th Brigade Support Battalion (BSB) ........................................................................................... AFDR-SH 
  Commander ................................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA 
  Executive Officer .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major ...................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SHA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SHA-IM 
     HHC......................................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SHA-HC 
     A CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SHA-AC 
     B CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SHA-BC 
     C CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SHA-CC 
     D CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SHA-DC 
     E CO.....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-E 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-SHA-EC 
     F CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-SHA-F 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-FC 
     G CO ....................................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-G 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-SHA-GC 
 
  4th Brigade Special Troop Battalion (BSTB).................................................................................. AFDR-TE 
  Commander ................................................................................................................................ AFDR-TEA 
  Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................... AFDR-TEA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................... AFDR-TEA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TEA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-TEA-IN 
     S3 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TEA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TEA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-TEA-IM 
     HHC...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TEA-H 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TEA-HC 
     A CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TEA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TEA-AC 
     B CO..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TEA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TEA-BC 
     C CO .................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TEA-C 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TEA-CC 
 
7th Sustainment Brigade (Fort Eustis, VA).................................................................................. AFDR-BH 
  Commander ................................................................................................................................AFDR-BHA 
  Deputy Commanding Officer................................................................................................ AFDR-BHA-DC 
  Executive Officer .....................................................................................................................AFDR-BHA-X 
  Command Sergeant Major ...................................................................................................AFDR-BHA-CM 
  S1 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BHA-PE 
  S2 ...........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BHA-IN 
  S3 ......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BHA-OP 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 18 

  S4 ..........................................................................................................................................AFDR-BHA-LG 
  S6 .......................................................................................................................................... AFDR-BHA-IM 
  6th Transportation Battalion ........................................................................................................... AFDR-NA 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NAA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NAA-IM 
     HHD......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NAA-HC 
     86th Engineer Dive Detachment ...........................................................................................AFDR-NAA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NAA-AC 
     74th Engineer Dive................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NAA-BC 
     89th Medium Truck ...............................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NAA-CC 
     98th ACD...............................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NAA-DC 
     511th Engineer Dive..............................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-E 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NAA-EC 
     544th Engineer Dive Detachment ......................................................................................... AFDR-NAA-F 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-FC 
     558th Floating Craft...............................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-G 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-GC 
     569th Engineer Dive............................................................................................................... AFDR-NAA-I 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-IC 
     359th ICTC .............................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-J 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-JC 
     611th POCC..........................................................................................................................AFDR-NAA-K 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NAA-KC 
 
  10th Transportation Battalion (Terminal) ....................................................................................... AFDR-NB 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NBA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NBA-IM 
     HHC......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NBA-HC 
     73d Floating Craft..................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NBA-AC 
     97th  .....................................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NBA-BC 
     149th SOC.............................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NBA-CC 
     155th ICTC ............................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NBA-DC 
     358th ACD .............................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-E 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NBA-EC 
     393d Harbor Master .............................................................................................................. AFDR-NBA-F 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 19

       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-FC 
     1099th LSV............................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-G 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-GC 
     689th RPOE ........................................................................................................................... AFDR-NBA-I 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-NBA-IC 
 
  11th Transportation Battalion (Terminal) .......................................................................................AFDR-NC 
     Commander ............................................................................................................................ AFDR-NCA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-CM 
     S1 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NCA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-IN 
     S3 ......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-OP 
     S4 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NCA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NCA-IM 
     HHC......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-H 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-HC 
     119th ICTC............................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NCA-AC 
     159th SOC.............................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NCA-BC 
     241st SOC.............................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-C 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-CC 
     276th ACD.............................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-D 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-DC 
     368th SOC.............................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-E 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NCA-EC 
     396th Harbor Master .............................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-F 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NCA-FC 
     82nd QM............................................................................................................................... AFDR-NCA-G 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-GC 
     690th Trans ............................................................................................................................ AFDR-NCA-I 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-NCA-IC 
 
  24th Transportation Battalion (Terminal) .......................................................................................AFDR-ND 
     Commander ............................................................................................................................ AFDR-NDA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-CM 
     S1 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NDA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-IN 
     S3 ......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-OP 
     S4 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NDA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NDA-IM 
     HHC......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-H 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-HC 
     169th SOC.............................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NDA-AC 
     331st Causeway....................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NDA-BC 
     335th LSV..............................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-C 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-CC 
     469th TSV .............................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-D 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-DC 
     491st ACD.............................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-E 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NDA-EC 
     492d Harbor Master.............................................................................................................. AFDR-NDA-F 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 20 

       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NDA-FC 
     567th ICTC ........................................................................................................................... AFDR-NDA-G 
     Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-GC 
     688th RPOE ........................................................................................................................... AFDR-NDA-I 
       Commander ......................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-IC 
     1098th Medium Boat ............................................................................................................. AFDR-NDA-J 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-NDA-JC 
 
53d Movement Control Battalion ..................................................................................................... AFDR-NE 
     Commander .............................................................................................................................AFDR-NEA 
     Executive Officer ..................................................................................................................AFDR-NEA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................AFDR-NEA-CM 
     S1 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NEA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-NEA-IN 
     S3 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NEA-OP 
     S4 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NEA-LG 
     S6 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-NEA-IM 
     HHD......................................................................................................................................AFDR-NEA-H 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NEA-HC 
     70th MCT...............................................................................................................................AFDR-NEA-A 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NEA-AC 
     271st MCT.............................................................................................................................AFDR-NEA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NEA-BC 
     384th MCT.............................................................................................................................AFDR-NEA-C 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NEA-CC 
     408th MCT.............................................................................................................................AFDR-NEA-D 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NEA-DC 
     622d MCT .............................................................................................................................AFDR-NEA-E 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-NEA-EC 
 
Special Troops Battalion ..................................................................................................................AFDR-TF 
     Commander ............................................................................................................................. AFDR-TFA 
     Executive Officer ...................................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major ................................................................................................ AFDR-TFA-CM 
     S1 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TFA-PE 
     S2 ........................................................................................................................................ AFDR-TFA-IN 
     S3 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-OP 
     S4 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TFA-LG 
     S6 ........................................................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-IM 
     HHC...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-TFA-H 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-HC 
     7th SIG CO............................................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-A 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-AC 
     382d TO Element...................................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-B 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-BC 
     164th TML SPR..................................................................................................................... AFDR-TFA-C 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-CC 
     510th HR CO......................................................................................................................... AFDR-TFA-D 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-DC 
     52d Theater Gateway ............................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-E 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFDR-TFA-EC 
 
3.  Forces Command (FORSCOM) Separate Units on Fort Drum. 
 
Non-Commissioned Officer Academy (NCOA) (HQ is U.S. Sergeant Major Academy) ...............AFDR-NCO 
 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 21

7th Engineer Battalion (HQ is 20th Engineer Brigade Combat Airborne, Fort Bragg, NC) .................... AFZA-AEA 
     Commander ..........................................................................................................................AFZA-AEA-C 
     Executive Officer ...................................................................................................................AFZA-AEA-X 
     Command Sergeant Major .................................................................................................AFZA-AEA-CM 
     HHC.......................................................................................................................................AFZA-AEA-H 
       Commander .....................................................................................................................AFZA-AEA-HC 
     Forward Support CO.......................................................................................................... AFZA-AEA-AA 
       Commander ...................................................................................................................AFZA-AEA-AAC 
     95th Engineer Detachment ....................................................................................................AFZA-AEA-B 
       Commander ..................................................................................................................... AFZA-AEA-BC 
     520th Engineer Detachment ...............................................................................................AFZA-AEA-CC 
       Commander .................................................................................................................. AFZA-AEA-CCC 
     630th Engineer CO ................................................................................................................AFZA-AEA-D 
        Commander ....................................................................................................................AFZA-AEA-DC 
     642d Engineers......................................................................................................................AFZA-AEA-E 
       Commander ..................................................................................................................... AFZA-AEA-EC 
     693d Engineer CO ................................................................................................................. AFZA-AEA-F 
       Commander ..................................................................................................................... AFZA-AEA-FC 
 
91st Military Police Battalion (HQ is 16th Military Police Battalion, Fort Bragg, NC) ............................AFDR-MP 
     Commander ............................................................................................................................ AFDR-MPA 
     Executive Officer ...............................................................................................................AFDR-MPA-DX 
     Command Sergeant Major ............................................................................................... AFDR-MPA-CM 
     S1 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-MPA-PE 
     S2 ....................................................................................................................................... AFDR-MPA-IN 
     S3 ......................................................................................................................................AFDR-MPA-OP 
     S4 ...................................................................................................................................... AFDR-MPA-LG 
     S6 .......................................................................................................................................AFDR-MPA-IM 
     HHD..................................................................................................................................... AFDR-MPA-H 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-MPA-HC 
     511th MP...............................................................................................................................AFDR-MPA-A 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-MPA-AC 
     543d MP................................................................................................................................AFDR-MPA-B 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-MPA-BC 
     563d MP............................................................................................................................... AFDR-MPA-C 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-MPA-CC 
     23rd MP................................................................................................................................ AFDR-MPA-D 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-MPA-DC 
 
63d Ordinance Battalion (HQ is 52d Ordnance Group, Fort Gillem, GA) .............................................AFDR-OA 
     Commander ............................................................................................................................ AFDR-OAA 
     725th Explosive Ordnance Detachment (EOD) ....................................................................ADFR-OAA-B 
       Commander .................................................................................................................... AFDR-OAA-BC 
     760th Explosive Ordnance Detachment (EOD) ....................................................................AFDR-OAA-C 
       Commander ....................................................................................................................AFDR-OAA-CC 
 
59th Chemical Company (HQ is 22d Chemical Battalion, Aberdeen Proving Grounds, MD) .......... AFCB-CFT-FN 
 
4.  Installation Management Command (IMCOM) office symbols. 
 
Command Internal Review (IR) .............................................................................................IMNE-DRM-IR 
 
Directorate of Emergency Services (DES)..........................................................................IMNE-DRM-ES 
   Police/Provost Marshall (Law Enforcement) ..................................................................... IMNE-DRM-ESP 
       Physical Security........................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-ESP 
   Fire Protection & Prevention ............................................................................................. IMNE-DRM-ESF 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 22 

 
Directorate of Family, Morale, Welfare, and Recreation (FMWR)................................... IMNE-DRM-MW 
  Army Community Services................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-MWA   
  Child & Youth Services .................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-MWC 
  Community Operations .................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-MWO 
  Financial Management......................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-MWB 
  Lodging.............................................................................................................................. IMNE-DRM-MWL 
  Marketing.......................................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-MWM   
  Community Recreation..................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-MWR 
  Services.............................................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-MWV 
  Soldier and Family Assistance Center ..............................................................................IMNE-DRM-MWS   
 
Directorate of Human Resources (DHR)............................................................................ IMNE-DRM-HR 
  ACAP..................................................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-HRB 
  ADCO/ASAP ......................................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-HRA 
  Administrative Services......................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-HRR 
  Education & Services .........................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-HRE 
  Facilities Management ...................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-HRO 
  Military Personnel Services............................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-HRM 
 
Directorate of Information Management (DOIM) ................................................................ IMNE-DRM-IM 
   Information Assurance Division ......................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-IMA 
   IT Systems Management Division .....................................................................................IMNE-DRM-IMO 
   Service Management Division ........................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-IMS 
 
Directorate of Logistics (DOL) .............................................................................................IMNE-DRM-LG 
   Logistics Plans & Operations ............................................................................................IMNE-DRM-LGO 
   Supply & Services ............................................................................................................. IMNE-DRM-LGS 
   Maintenance......................................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-LGM 
   Transportation ................................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-LGT 
 
Directorate of Plans, Training, Mobilization & Security (DPTMS) .................................... IMNE-DRM-PL 
  Plans & Ops ....................................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-PLO 
  Training/Range....................................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-PLT 
  Airfield (Aviation) .................................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-PLA 
  Security & Intelligence.........................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-PLS 
 
Directorate of Public Works (DPW) ....................................................................................IMNE-DRM-PW 
   Engineering ...................................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-PWF 
   Operations & Maintenance...............................................................................................IMNE-DRM-PWO 
   Environmental .................................................................................................................. IMNE-DRM-PWE 
   Housing ............................................................................................................................ IMNE-DRM-PWH 
   Business Operations/Integration...................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-PWB 
   Master Planning ...............................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-PWM 
 
Directorate of Resource Management (DRM)....................................................................IMNE-DRM-RM 
   Budget & Accounting........................................................................................................ IMNE-DRM-RMB 
   Manpower & Agreements.................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-RMM 
 
Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO) ............................................................................IMNE-DRM-EEO 
 
Garrison Public Affairs Office..............................................................................................IMNE-DRM-PA 
 
Garrison Safety Office ......................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-SO 
 
Installation Chaplain ............................................................................................................ IMNE-DRM-RS 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 23

 
Plans, Analysis & Integration Office (PAI).........................................................................IMNE-DRM-PAI 
   Management & Analysis ...................................................................................................IMNE-DRM-PAM 
   Planning Integration .......................................................................................................... IMNE-DRM-PAP 
 
5.  Tenant Activities office symbols. 
 
American Red Cross............................................................................................................................ None 
 
Army Contracting Agency (ACA) ......................................................................................... SFCA-NR-DM 
 
Civilian Personnel Advisory Center (CPAC) ....................................................................... PECP-NER-M 
 
Defense Commissary Agency ............................................................................................DECA-EA-DRU 
 
Defense Logistics Agency .................................................................................................................OEAG 
 
Document Automation & Production Service (DAPS) ..................................................................... None 
 
Equipment Concentration Site #1, 77th RRC USAR .......................................................................... None 
 
Federal Investigative Services............................................................................................................ None 
 
Logistics Support Element (LSE) .................................................................................. SASCE-LSE-DRM 

New York Army National Guard, Maneuver Area Training Equipment Site New York..........MATESNY 
 
Post Exchange ......................................................................................................................... DRU-AAFES 
 
Trial Defense Service..................................................................................................................AFDR-TDS 
 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers...........................................................................................CENAN-CO-WD 
 
U.S. Army Dental Activity (DENTAC) .......................................................................................MCDS-NAD 
 
U.S. Army Medical Department Activity (MEDDAC) .................................................................. MCID-CO 
 
U.S. Army Veterinary Command ...........................................................................................MCVS-ATA-D 
 
20th Air Support Operations Squadron (ASOS) ........................................................................... 20ASOS 
 
62d Military Police Detachment (CID) ....................................................................................... CIRC-WDR 
 
102d Maintenance Co (DS) NYANG..................................................................................................... None 
 
174th Fighter Wing ...............................................................................................................................DOTR 
 
174th Infantry Brigade ...........................................................................................................AFRC-TNJ-DH  
 
902d Military Intelligence Group ............................................................................................... IAMG-B-FD 
 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 24 

Appendix A 
References  
 
Section I 
Required Publications 
 
AR 25-59 
Office Symbols  
 
 
Section II 
Related Publications 
 
AR 25-1  
Army Knowledge Management and Information 
Technology Management 
 
AR 25-50 
Preparing and Managing Correspondence 
 
AR 25-51 
Official Mail and Distribution Management 
 
Army Records Information Management System 
(ARIMS) User’s Guide 
 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 25

Glossary 
 
Section I 
Office Symbol Letters (Explanation) 
 
First Set of Letters 
 
AFRC 
Armed Forces Reserve Center 
 
AFDR 
Army Forces Command Fort Drum 
 
CENAN  
NY District (Engineers Identifier) 
 
CIRC 
3d Military Police Group Identifier 
 
DECA 
Defense Commissary Agency 
 
DOTR 
Division of Operations, Training & Ranges 
 
DR 
Drum 
 
DRU 
Drum 
 
IAMG 
Intelligence & Security Command 902d MI Group 
 
IMNE 
Installation Management Command Northeast  
 
MATESNY 
Maneuver Area Training Equipment Site  
   New York 
 
MCDS 
Medical Command Dental Services 
 
MCVS 
Medical Command Veterinary Services 
 
MCID 
Medical Command Installation Drum 
 
OEAG 
Operations, East, Mechanicsburg, Drum 
 
PECP 
Personnel Civilian Personnel 
 

SFCA 
Single Face Contracting Agency 
 
Fifth Letter (Units) 
 
A 
Aviation 
 
B 
Brigade 
 
C 
Cavalry 
 
F 
Field Artillery 
 
I 
Infantry 
 
M 
Military Police 
 
N 
Transportation 
 
O 
Ordnance  
 
S 
Support Battalion 
 
T 
Troop Battalion 
 
Fifth & Sixth letters together (Units) 
 
AA 
6-6th Cavalry Squadron (Aviation) 
 
AB 
2-10th Assault Helicopter Battalion 
 
AC 
3-17th Cavalry Squadron (Aviation) 
 
AD 
3-10th General Support Aviation Battalion 
 
AE 
277th Aviation Support Battalion 
 
AF 
3-3d Attack Reconnaissance Battalion 
 
 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 26 

BA 
1st Brigade Combat Team 
 
BB 
2d Brigade Combat Team 
 
BC 
3d Brigade Combat Team 
 
BD 
10th Combat Aviation Brigade  
 
BE 
10th Sustainment Brigade 
 
BF 
4th Brigade Combat Team  
 
BH 
7th Sustainment Brigade  
 
CA 
1-71st Cavalry Squadron 
 
CB 
1-89th Cavalry Squadron 
 
CC 
3-71st Cavalry Squadron 
 
CD 
3-89th Cavalry Squadron  
 
FA 
3-6th Field Artillery Battalion 
 
FB 
2-15th Field Artillery Battalion 
 
FC 
4-25th Field Artillery Battalion 
 
FD 
5-25th Field Artillery Battalion  
 
IA 
1-87th Infantry Battalion 
 
IB 
2-22d Infantry Battalion 
 
IC 
2-14th Infantry Battalion 
 
ID 
4-31st Infantry Battalion 

IF 
1-32d Infantry Battalion 
 
IH 
2-87th Infantry Battalion 
 
II 
2-4th Infantry Battalion  
 
IJ 
2-30th Infantry Battalion  
 
NA 
6th Transportation Battalion  
 
NB 
10th Transportation Battalion  
 
NC 
11th Transportation Battalion  
 
ND 
24th Transportation Battalion 
 
NE 
53d Movement Control Battalion 
 
SA 
10th Division Special Troops Battalion  
 
SB 
10th Brigade Support Battalion 
 
SC 
210th Brigade Support Battalion 
 
SD 
710th Brigade Support Battalion 
 
SE 
548th Combat Sustainment Support Battalion 
 
SF 
33d Financial Management Company  
 
SH 
94th Brigade Support Battalion 
 
TA 
1st Brigade Special Troop Battalion 
 
TB 
2d Brigade Special Troop Battalion 
 
TC 
3d Brigade Special Troops Battalion  



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 27

TD 
10th Sustainment Brigade Troops Battalion  
 
TE 
4th Brigade Special Troops Battalion  
 
TF 
Special Troops Battalion  
 
Other Sets of Letters 
 
AAFES 
Army Air Force Exchange Service 
 
ATA 
North Atlantic Region 
 
CG 
Commanding General 
 
CH 
Chaplain 
 
CL 
Chemical 
 
CM 
Command Sergeant Major 
 
CO (for MEDDAC) 
Commander 
 
CO 
Construction 
 
CS  
Chief of Staff 
 
DC 
Deputy Commanding General 
 
DG 
Deputy Garrison Commander 
 
DM 
Drum  
 
DRM 
Drum 
 
DS 
Division Surgeon 
 
EA 
Eastern 
 

EO 
Equal Opportunity 
 
EEO 
Equal Employment Opportunity 
 
ES 
Emergency Services 
 
FR 
Family Readiness 
 
FS 
Flight Surgeon 
 
GC 
Garrison Commander 
 
HC 
Headquarters Company 
 
HR 
Human Resources 
 
IE 
Information Engagement 
 
IG 
Inspector General 
 
IM  
Information Management 
 
IN 
Intelligence 
 
IR 
Internal Review 
 
JA 
Staff Judge Advocate 
 
LG 
Logistics 
 
LSE 
Logistics Support Element 
 
MA 
Military Affairs 
 
MP 
Military Police 
 
MW 
Morale and Welfare 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 28 

NA 
North Atlantic 
 
NCO 
Non Commissioned Officer  
 
NER 
Northeast Region 
NR 
Northern Region 
 
OA 
Ordnance 
 
OP 
Operations 
 
PM 
Provost Marshal 
 
PA 
Public Affairs 
 
PAI 
Plans, Analysis & Integration 
 
PE 
Personnel 
 
PL 
Plans 
 
PR 
Public Relations 
 
PW 
Public Works 
 
RM 
Resource Management 
 
RMO 
Resource Management Office 
 
RS 
Religious Services 
 
SG 
Secretary of the General Staff 
 
SO 
Safety Office 
 
TDS 
Trial Defense Service 
 

TNJ (for 174th Infantry Brigade) 
Drum Identifier 
 
WDR (for CID) 
Drum Identifier 
 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 29

Index 
This index is organized numerically and then 
alphabetically, and identified by page number. 
 

1st Brigade Combat Team, 3 

1st Brigade Special Troop Battalion, 5 

1-32d  Infantry Battalion, 9 

1-71st Cavalry Squadron, 4 

1-87th  Infantry Battalion, 4 

1-89th Cavalry Squadron, 7 

2d Brigade Combat Team, 6 

2d Brigade Special Troop Battalion, 8 

2-4th Infantry Battalion, 15 

2-10th Assault Helicopter Battalion, 11 

2-14th Infantry Battalion, 6 

2-15th Field Artillery Battalion, 7 

2-22d Infantry Battalion, 4 

2-30th Infantry Battalion, 16 

2-87th Infantry Battalion, 9 

3d Brigade Combat Team, 8 

3d Brigade Special Troop Battalion, 10 

3-3d Attack Reconnaissance Battalion, 13 

3-6th Field Artillery Battalion, 5 

3-10th General Support Aviation Battalion, 12 

3-17th Cavalry Squadron, 12 

3-71st Cavalry Squadron, 9 

3-89th Cavalry Squadron, 16 

4th Brigade Combat Team, 15 

4th Brigade Special Troops Battalion, 17 

4-25th Field Artillery Battalion, 10 

4-31st Infantry Battalion, 6 

5-25th Field Artillery Battalion, 16 

6th Transportation Battalion, 18 

6-6th Cavalry Squadron, 11 

7th Engineer Battalion, 20 

7th Sustainment Brigade, 17 

10th Brigade Support Battalion, 5 

10th Combat Aviation Brigade, 11 

10th Division Special Troop Battalion, 3 

10th Sustainment Brigade, 14 

10th Sustainment Brigade Troops Battalion, 14 

10th Transportation Battalion, 18 

11th Transportation Battalion, 19 

20th Air Support Operations Squadron, 23 

24th Transportation Battalion, 19 

33rd Financial Management Company, 15 

53d Movement Control Battalion, 20 

59th Chemical Company, 21 

62d Military Police Detachment (CID), 23 

63d Ordnance Battalion, 21 

91st Military Police Battalion, 21 

94th Brigade Support Battalion, 17 

102d Maintenance Co (DS) NYANG, 23 

174th Fighter Wing, 23 

174th Infantry Brigade, 23 

210th Brigade Support Battalion, 7 

277th Aviation Support Battalion, 13 

548th Combat Sustainment Support Battalion, 14 

710th Brigade Support Battalion, 10 

902d Military Intelligence Group, 23 

American Red Cross, 23 

Army Contracting Agency, 23 

ACofS, 1 

Chief of Staff, 1 

Civilian Personnel Advisory Center, 23 

Command Group, 1 

Command Internal Review, 21 

Defense Commissary Agency, 23 

Defense Logistics Agency, 23 

Directorate of Emergency Services, 21 

Directorate of Family, Morale, Welfare, and  

   Recreation, 21 

Directorate of Human Resources, 22 



10th Mountain Division (LI) & Fort Drum Pamphlet 25-59 ● 1 June 2008 30 

Directorate of Information Management, 22 

Directorate of Logistics, 22 

Directorate of Plans, Training, Mobilization  

   & Security, 22 

Directorate of Public Works, 22 

Directorate of Resource Management, 22 

Division Chaplain, 2 

Division Equal Opportunity, 2 

Division Provost Marshall, 2 

Division Public Affairs, 2 

Division Safety Office, 2 

Division Surgeon, 2 

Document Automation & Production Service, 23 

Equal Employment Opportunity, 22 

Equipment Concentration Site #1, 77th RRC 

   USAR, 23 

Federal Investigative Services, 23 

Fire and Effects Coordination Cell, 2 

Garrison Commander, 1 

Garrison Public Affairs Office, 22 

Garrison Safety Office, 22 

Inspector General, 3 

Installation Chaplain, 22 

Logistics Support Element, 23 

Non-commissioned Officer Academy, 20 

New York Army National Guard, Maneuver Area 

   Training Equipment Site New York, 23 

Plans, Analysis & Integration Office, 22  

Post Exchange, 23 

Secretary to the General Staff, 1 

Special Troops Battalion, page 20 

Staff Judge Advocate, 3 

Trial Defense Service, 23 

U S Army Corps of Engineers, 23 

U S Army Dental Activity, 23 

U S Army Medical Department Activity, 23 

U S Army Veterinary Command, 23 
 


	Index
	Chief of Staff, 1
	Inspector General, 3

